
Sport
    Soft

Northern Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sefton Park, Liverpool on Sunday 2nd October 2005

Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results

 Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Sigourney Bell Gateshead    12:15
  2 Laura Riches LeighH&AC    12:25
  3 Tyra Watson SaleHM  A    12:41
  4 Amelia Peacock Southprt  A    12:45
  5 K McAslan ECH&TAC  A    12:48
  6 Zoe Woodward L’poolH  A    12:52
  7 H Jacobsen KingstonU    12:56
  8 Lucy McDermott Manch’rH    13:10
  9 R Hetherington Stockport    13:14
 10 Ellie Wilson Barrow&F    13:19
 11 J Sturgeon StHSAC  A    13:26
 12 Jemma Shaw StHSAC  B    13:34
 13 Andrea Baker BuryAC    13:35
 14 A Gilraine Moston&D    13:44
 15 S RohanoSmith L’poolH  B    13:45
 16 Kym-Ai Chuah Derby AC  A    13:46
 17 N Jackson PrestonH  A    13:48
 18 J Nevin SaleHM  B    13:49
 19 Katie Seddon LeedsCAC    13:56
 20 H Whiteside L’poolH  C    13:57

 21 Natalie Davies ECH&TAC  B    13:58
 22 Sophie Abbott Blackpool  B    14:00
 23 Louise Cairns MorpethH  B    14:06
 24 V Hamilton Warringtn    14:12
 25 Eleanor Newton Southprt  B    14:14
 26 Megan Ball LincolnW  A    14:15
 27 J Crook PrestonH  B    14:19
 28 H Petriaho (PendleAC  )    14:30
 29 Alice Park MorpethH  A    14:48
 30 Rachel Gregson Blackpool  A    14:59
 31 N Gravenell Derby AC  B    15:03
 32 C Stringer Spenboro    15:08
 33 Louise Hayes StHSAC  C    15:14
 34 R Cartwright Holmfirth  A    16:30
 35 Sarah McDonald Wigan&DH    16:44
 36 Rachel Fordham BoltonUH    16:49
 37 C Clark LincolnW  B    17:08
 38 Lucy Kelling Holmfirth  B    17:25

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 A Howarth LeighH&AC    13:12    25:37 +  1
  2 V Newell ECH&TAC  A    13:14    26:02 +  3
  3 C Ierston L’poolH  A    13:11    26:03 +  3
  4 Sarah Simeen SaleHM  A    13:27    26:08 -  1
  5 Kathryn Mellor Manch’rH    13:35    26:45 +  3
  6 Emma Lyons Southprt  A    14:10    26:55 -  2
  7 Amy Lawson Stockport    14:06    27:20 +  2
  8 Amy Fairclough L’poolH  C    13:26    27:23 + 12
  9 V Parcacepie KingstonU    14:34    27:30 -  2
 10 M Williamson Derby AC  A    13:46    27:32 +  6
 11 A Bradshaw PrestonH  A    13:50    27:38 +  6
 12 Poppy Lang L’poolH  B    13:58    27:43 +  3
 13 F MessengerJ Barrow&F    14:28    27:47 -  3
 14 H Drillingcourt StHSAC  B    14:14    27:48 -  2
 15 C Samuelson Gateshead    15:35    27:50 - 14
 16 J Denton SaleHM  B    14:08    27:57 +  2
 17 Laura Crook StHSAC  A    14:32    27:58 -  6
 18 B Brerton ECH&TAC  B    14:09    28:07 +  3
 19 W Hibrahim Moston&D    14:28    28:12 -  5
 20 Nicola Quick BuryAC    14:41    28:16 -  7
 21 R Jefferson Warringtn    14:29    28:41 +  3
 22 Hannah Rank MorpethH  A    14:00    28:48 +  7
 23 Vicki Lawrence LincolnW  A    14:36    28:51 +  3

 24 C Macdonald MorpethH  B    14:56    29:02 -  1
 25 Laura Brooks Blackpool  B    15:06    29:06 -  3
 26 Rachel Miller Southprt  B    14:59    29:13 -  1
 27 Katie Harling Blackpool  A    14:23    29:22 +  3
 28 S Byron PrestonH  B    15:28    29:47 -  1
 29 Chloe Harley LeedsCAC    16:02    29:58 - 10
 30 H Leyland StHSAC  C    14:51    30:05 +  3
 31 Emily Meleti Derby AC  B    15:02    30:05  0
 32 L Dransfield Spenboro    15:04    30:12  0
 33 E White (PendleAC  )    16:27    30:57 -  5
 34 Jamie Foster Wigan&DH    15:10    31:54 +  1
 35 Addy Kerrie Holmfirth  A    16:02    32:32 -  1
 36 M Phillips LincolnW  B    16:58    34:06 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 C Ierston L’poolH  A    13:11
  2 A Howarth LeighH&AC    13:12
  3 V Newell ECH&TAC  A    13:14
  4 Amy Fairclough L’poolH  C    13:26
  5 Sarah Simeen SaleHM  A    13:27
  6 Kathryn Mellor Manch’rH    13:35
  7 M Williamson Derby AC  A    13:46
  8 A Bradshaw PrestonH  A    13:50
  9 Poppy Lang L’poolH  B    13:58
 10 Hannah Rank MorpethH  A    14:00
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 23 Caitlin Regan LeedsCAC    14:00    43:58 +  6
 24 Melody Gordon Blackpool  B    15:02    44:08 +  1
 25 Rebekah Rainey MorpethH  B    15:08    44:10 -  1
 26 L Bugler PrestonH  B    15:01    44:48 +  2
 27 Emily Feenstra Spenboro    14:50    45:02 +  5
 28 Katie Wilson Southprt  B    16:45    45:58 -  2
 29 N Johnston Wigan&DH    14:31    46:25 +  5
 30 Chloe Driscoll Holmfirth  A    16:19    48:51 +  5
 31 S McWilliams LincolnW  B    16:17    50:23 +  5
 32 Amy Davies Derby AC  B    20:48    50:53 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Chloe Ellison DISQUALIFIED     7:50
  2 Sarah Barker SaleHM  A    12:09
  3 Katie Reynolds ECH&TAC  A    12:39
  4 Jade Flynn Moston&D    12:55
  5 Sophie Kelly L’poolH  A    13:07
  6 E Buckley PrestonH  A    13:11
  7 Rebecca Oldham Gateshead    13:33
  8 C Harrison L’poolH  B    13:36
  9 M Simpson MorpethH  A    13:50
 10 Hester Talbot LincolnW  A    13:58

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sarah Barker SaleHM  A    12:09    38:17 +  3
  2 Katie Reynolds ECH&TAC  A    12:39    38:41  0
  3 Chloe Ellison DISQUALIFIED     7:50    38:47 + 30
  4 Sophie Kelly L’poolH  A    13:07    39:10 -  1
  5 Joy Orrell LeighH&AC    14:07    39:44 -  4
  6 E Buckley PrestonH  A    13:11    40:49 +  5
  7 Chloe Darroch Manch’rH    14:15    41:00 -  2
  8 Jade Flynn Moston&D    12:55    41:07 + 11
  9 C Harrison L’poolH  B    13:36    41:19 +  3
 10 Rebecca Oldham Gateshead    13:33    41:23 +  5
 11 C Pendlebury Stockport    14:10    41:30 -  4
 12 H Draycott Derby AC  A    14:17    41:49 -  2
 13 Laura Riley Southprt  A    15:01    41:56 -  7
 14 Anne O’Keefe ECH&TAC  B    14:09    42:16 +  4
 15 L Bradshaw StHSAC  A    14:25    42:23 +  2
 16 M Simpson MorpethH  A    13:50    42:38 +  6
 17 Aimee Hawkins BuryAC    14:26    42:42 +  3
 18 Hester Talbot LincolnW  A    13:58    42:49 +  5
 19 H Boland SaleHM  B    14:59    42:56 -  3
 20 Katie Jolley StHSAC  B    15:17    43:05 -  6
 21 Jenny Huck Barrow&F    15:21    43:08 -  8
 22 L Critchley Blackpool  A    13:59    43:21 +  5
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  1 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    38:17
1 Tyra Watson (3) 12:41 2 Sarah Simeen (4) 13:27
3 Sarah Barker (1) 12:09
  2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    38:41
1 K McAslan (5) 12:48 2 V Newell (2) 13:14
3 Katie Reynolds (2) 12:39
  3 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    39:10
1 Zoe Woodward (6) 12:52 2 C Ierston (3) 13:11
3 Sophie Kelly (4) 13:07
  4 Leigh Harriers & AC    39:44
1 Laura Riches (2) 12:25 2 A Howarth (1) 13:12
3 Joy Orrell (5) 14:07
  5 Preston Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    40:49
1 N Jackson (17)13:48 2 A Bradshaw (11)13:50
3 E Buckley (6) 13:11
  6 Manchester Harriers & Ac    41:00
1 Lucy McDermott (8) 13:10 2 Kathryn Mellor (5) 13:35
3 Chloe Darroch (7) 14:15
  7 Moston & District H & Ac    41:07
1 A Gilraine (14)13:44 2 W Hibrahim (19)14:28
3 Jade Flynn (8) 12:55
  8 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    41:19
1 S RohanoSmith (15)13:45 2 Poppy Lang (12)13:58
3 C Harrison (9) 13:36
  9 Gateshead Harriers & AC    41:23
1 Sigourney Bell (1) 12:15 2 C Samuelson (15)15:35
3 Rebecca Oldham (10) 13:33
 10 Stockport Harriers & AC    41:30
1 R Hetherington (9) 13:14 2 Amy Lawson (7) 14:06
3 C Pendlebury (11)14:10
 11 Derby AC  ‘A’    41:49
1 Kym-Ai Chuah (16)13:46 2 M Williamson (10)13:46
3 H Draycott (12)14:17
 12 Southport Waterloo Ac  ‘A’    41:56
1 Amelia Peacock(4) 12:45 2 Emma Lyons (6) 14:10
3 Laura Riley (13)15:01
 13 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    42:16
1 Natalie Davies (21) 13:58 2 B Brerton (18)14:09
3 Anne O’Keefe (14)14:09
 14 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘A’    42:23
1 J Sturgeon (11)13:26 2 Laura Crook (17)14:32
3 L Bradshaw (15)14:25
 15 Morpeth Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    42:38
1 Alice Park (29)14:48 2 Hannah Rank (22)14:00
3 M Simpson (16)13:50
 16 Bury Athletic Club    42:42
1 Andrea Baker (13)13:35 2 Nicola Quick (20)14:41
3 Aimee Hawkins (17)14:26
 17 Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘A’    42:49
1 Megan Ball (26)14:15 2 Vicki Lawrence (23) 14:36
3 Hester Talbot (18)13:58
 18 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    42:56
1 J Nevin (18)13:49 2 J Denton (16)14:08
3 H Boland (19)14:59
 19 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘B’    43:05
1 Jemma Shaw (12)13:34 2 H Drillingcourt (14) 14:14
3 Katie Jolley (20)15:17
 20 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac    43:08
1 Ellie Wilson (10)13:19 2 F MessengerJ (13)14:28
3 Jenny Huck (21)15:21
 21 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    43:21
1 Rachel Gregson (30)14:59 2 Katie Harling (27)14:23
3 L Critchley (22)13:59

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 22 Leeds City Athletic Club    43:58
1 Katie Seddon (19)13:56 2 Chloe Harley (29)16:02
3 Caitlin Regan (23)14:00
 23 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    44:08
1 Sophie Abbott (22)14:00 2 Laura Brooks (25)15:06
3 Melody Gordon (24)15:02
 24 Morpeth Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    44:10
1 Louise Cairns (23)14:06 2 C Macdonald (24)14:56
3 Rebekah Rainey (25)15:08
 25 Preston Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    44:48
1 J Crook (27)14:19 2 S Byron (28)15:28
3 L Bugler (26)15:01
 26 Spenborough & Dist Ac    45:02
1 C Stringer (32)15:08 2 L Dransfield (32)15:04
3 Emily Feenstra (27) 14:50
 27 Southport Waterloo Ac  ‘B’    45:58
1 Eleanor Newton(25) 14:14 2 Rachel Miller (26)14:59
3 Katie Wilson (28)16:45
 28 Wigan & District H & Ac    46:25
1 Sarah McDonald (35)16:44 2 Jamie Foster (34)15:10
3 N Johnston (29)14:31
 29 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    48:51
1 R Cartwright (34)16:30 2 Addy Kerrie (35)16:02
3 Chloe Driscoll (30) 16:19
 30 Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘B’    50:23
1 C Clark (37)17:08 2 M Phillips (36)16:58
3 S McWilliams (31)16:17
 31 Derby AC  ‘B’    50:53
1 N Gravenell (31)15:03 2 Emily Meleti (31)15:02
3 Amy Davies (32)20:48

Disqualified -

Pendle Athletic Club    38:47
1 H Petriaho (28)14:30 2 E White (33)16:27
3 DISQUALIFIED (3)  7:50

Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    27:23
1 H Whiteside (20)13:57 2 Amy Fairclough (8) 13:26

Kingston Upon Hull A C    27:30
1 H Jacobsen (7) 12:56 2 V Parcacepie (9) 14:34

Warrington Athletic Club    28:41
1 V Hamilton (24)14:12 2 R Jefferson (21)14:29

St Helens Sutton AC  ‘C’    30:05
1 Louise Hayes (33)15:14 2 H Leyland (30)14:51

Bolton United Harriers & Ac    16:49
1 Rachel Fordham(36)16:49

Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’    17:25
1 Lucy Kelling (38)17:25

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Chloe Ellison DISQUALIFIED     7:50
  2 Sarah Barker SaleHM A   12:09
  3 Sigourney Bell Gateshead    12:15
  4 Laura Riches LeighH&AC    12:25
  5 Katie Reynolds ECH&TAC A   12:39
  6 Tyra Watson SaleHM A   12:41
  7 Amelia Peacock Southprt A   12:45
  8 K McAslan ECH&TAC A   12:48
  9 Zoe Woodward L’poolH A   12:52
 10 Jade Flynn Moston&D    12:55


